FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Broadwater to Engrossed House Bill No. 585 by Representative Broadwater

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2 3	On page 1, line 2, after "R.S." delete "24:55(H) and R.S. 49:76(H)," and insert "24:55(D)(3) and R.S. 49:76(D)(3),"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, delete line 3 and insert "reporting; to provide for prohibitions; to provide for"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 1, line 6, after "R.S." change "24:55(H)" to "24:55(D)(3)"
8	AMENDMENT NO. 4
9	On page 1, delete lines 9 through 13 and insert the following:
10	"D.
11	* * *
12	(3) For the purposes of this Section, the aggregate amount or any per
13	occasion amount attributable to a legislator or the spouse or minor child of a
14	legislator or public servant, other than a legislator, in the legislative branch of state
15	government shall not include any expenditure made at an event that the legislator,
16	spouse, minor child, or public servant did not attend.
	opower, miner of profit our and not sware
17	* * *"
18	AMENDMENT NO. 5
19	On page 1, line 14, after "R.S." change "49:76(H)" to "49:76(D)(3)"
20	AMENDMENT NO. 6
21	On page 1, delete lines 17 through 20 and delete page 2 and insert the following:
22	"D.
23	* * *
24	(2) For the numbers of this Section the accuracy amount or any non
2 4 25	(3) For the purposes of this Section, the aggregate amount or any per
23 26	occasion amount attributable to an executive branch official or spouse or minor child
24 25 26 27	of an executive branch official shall not include any expenditure made at an event
<u> </u>	that the executive branch official, spouse, or minor child did not attend.
28	* * *"

Page 1 of 1

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.